

Submitted For: March 26, 2015

Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil Approved On: March 26, 2015

Motion Regarding Student Consultation via the Student Experience Survey

Whereas, the SSMU does not currently conduct any campus-wide consultation of students;

Whereas, the SSMU has prepared the Student Experience Survey to consult students on their experience as an undergraduate student;

Whereas, the survey also polls students on their concerns regarding the SSMU and the university;

Whereas, the SSMU would greatly benefit from the results of the survey in its role as a representative body in establishing priorities;

Whereas, participation of SSMU Executives and Councilors would greatly increase the response rate of the Student Experience Survey;

Be it resolved, that the SSMU Executives and Councillors make reasonable efforts to promote the Student Experience Survey, including but not limited to:

- Posting on social media
- Submitting to faculty listserv
- Making classroom announcements where reasonable
- Submitting to professors for dissemination where reasonable
- Writing a link to the survey (ssmu.mcgill.ca/survey) on classroom chalkboards
- Recommending the survey to friends

Be it resolved, that SSMU Executives and Councillors include in their next Legislative Council report what efforts they have made to engage their constituents;

Be it resolved, that the SSMU analyze the data generated by the Student Experience Survey by the start of the Fall 2015 Semester;

Be it resolved, that the SSMU present the findings and plans resulting from the analysis of the Student Experience Survey at the Fall 2015 General Assembly.

Moved by:

Stefan Fong, VP Clubs and Services Claire Stewart-Kanigan, VP University Affairs



Students' Society of McGill University Association étudiante de l'Université McGill

Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil

Courtney Ayukawa, President